ACTION PARTNERSHIP



Joseph Iniguez Chief of Staff Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office Los Angeles, California

Joseph Iniguez has served as the Chief of Staff for the Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office since 2021. As Chief of Staff for George Gascón's Office, Mr. Iniguez assists in directing and planning operational, policy, and strategic aspects of the District Attorney's Office. As part of his duties he is responsible for prioritizing the District Attorney's Office's nearly \$454 million budget and managing its 2,300 employees.

In addition, Mr. Iniguez directly supervises the Bureau of Investigation

which employs nearly 300 sworn peace officers, Special Counsel to the District Attorney, the Bureau of Prosecution Support Operations, Bureau of Communications, Bureau of Fraud and Corruption, Legislative Affairs, and the Recruitment Unit.

Mr. Iniguez was a high school teacher before he became a defense attorney. He served as the Interim Chief Deputy District Attorney before attaining his current position as the Chief of Staff.

Mr. Iniguez is a strong advocate for bringing modern approaches to public safety. He believes in sensible reforms that focus on community safety and is passionate about addressing the school to prison pipeline through alternatives to incarceration.

The Law Enforcement Action Partnership is a nonprofit organization composed of police, prosecutors, judges, and other criminal justice professionals who use their expertise to advance drug policy and criminal justice solutions that improve public safety. With 200 speakers across the United States, LEAP representatives reach millions of Americans each year through educational programs and media interviews.

For event bookings, contact <u>Speakers@LawEnforcementAction.org</u> For media, contact <u>Media@LawEnforcementAction.org</u>